

# Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Douglas Park Facility Rehabilitation - Parks CIP

Contract Number: C1596

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 79,778.70

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/24/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

# PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	8/27/2018				
PROJECT: Douglas	Park Rehabilitation	_			
Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.:	8/1/2018 to C1596	8/31/2018			
in accordance with Resoluti Bonds issued by the Public Resolution), I hereby certify	<b>Building Commission of Ch</b>	icage for the financing of		relating to the 8_	Revenue same meaning as in said
	ns in the amounts stated he		by the Commission ar	nd that each item thereof is a pro	oper charge against the
2. No amou 90% of o	int hereby approved for pay	ment upon any contract v by the Architect - Enginee	r until the aggregate a	amounts previously paid upon a amount of payments withheld ex	
THE CONTRACTOR:	224 N Despisines Av Chicago, IL 60861	istruction Co., Inc. ns Suite 650			
is now entitled to the sum	of:	. \$	79,778.70		
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR	PRICE	\$1,445,104.00			
ADDITIONS		\$0.00			
DEDUCTIONS		\$0.00			
NET ADDITION OR DEDUC	CTION	\$0.00			
ADJUSTED CONTRACT P	RICE	\$1,445,104.00			
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED	1	12.7	3		88,643.00
TOTAL RETENTION			8		8,864.30
	@ 10% of Total Amount Ea 5% of Contract Price Whitelding	med, - <u>\$</u> - <u>\$</u>	8,864.30		
e) Liquidated Damag	es Withheld	3	-		
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inc	clude this Payment)				79,778.70
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOU	SLY PAID		8		
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYM	ENT		8		79,778,70

Architect Engliser: 44/2018

## EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY	MENT	MGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602  FROM CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc. 224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Chicago, IL 60661	PROJECT: Douglas Park Fac 1401 S. Sacram Chicago, IL 600 VIA ARCHITECT: Milhouse Engin 60 E. Van Bure Suite 1501 Chicago, IL 600	Tity Retabilitation Distribution to:  Distribution to:  Distribution to:  Distribution to:  OWNER  PERIOD FROM: 08/01/18 ARCHITECT  PERIOD TO: 08/31/18 CONTRACTOR  Street
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR Application is reade for payment, as shown below, in connection of Continuation Short, AIA Document GNM, is attached.	PAYMENT its the Contract.	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and helief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in secretaince with the Contract Decomments, that all amounts have been point by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cortificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown back is now due.
1. GRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Not change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G706) 5. RETAINAGE: a. 10 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G708) b	\$ 1,445,100 \$ 1,445,100 \$ 88,640 \$ 8,864.30 \$ -	00 00 CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
Total in Column I of G700)  6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)  7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATIES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)  8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE  9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUMING	\$ 8,86 \$ 79,770 \$ ( \$ 79,770 \$ 1,365,325	In accurdance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the defi- comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in recordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)		AMOUNT CERTIFIED
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in provious menths by Owner	ADDITIONS DESIGNATION SQUARES	6 (Attach caplametron if summer contified differs from the amount applied, leithed all figures on that displication and nathe Continuation Sheet that are classified in conform with the amount conford.)  ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	100 Br. No. 1 Bate: 9/4/2018
TOTALS	\$8.00 5	1000 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
NET CHANGES by Change Onles	\$0.00	Contractor named faces. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without projudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AA-DOGLAMENT STOLL ANYLIGHTONIAND DERTTRICKTION FOR PAYMENT 1000 DOTTON - MA - OMER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, ITSENEW YORK AVE, HUM, WASHINGTON, DC 20000-0200.

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document 0461 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

#### PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

#### A TIBIHOS

CONTRACTOR'S SWORM STATEMENT AND AFFIDANCT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of \_)

CONTRACTOR

Project Name: Couples Park Rehabilistion PSC Project # 11310

Job Location 1429 S. Secremento Dove, Olivage, U. 60030

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chappy

ARREST ENGLISHED FOR THE PARTY OF THE

SOMETHINGS I IN

The offices being first duty common costs, deposes and supplies better a Chief Francial Offices, of SURGENBAU CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., on Bross organization, and duty purpose to make the African's install of supplies or install or install of supplies or install or insta

DOMESTARK REHISELTS TON

the the billioning determine accomain for the proposer formowing a partial payments TUTTER

That the work to which payment is required to requirements of said borner under them. That for the purposes of any finite or return of societies and representation of the requirements of said borner under them. That for the purposes of said borner, the following persons have borne contracted with unclaimed or prepared insteads, explainent, suggles, and services the under the societies or make the requirements of said borner, the following persons have borner borner contracted with, unclaimed as a full, true, and complete extrement of all security persons have been deeper and them respectively. That the statement is a full, true, and complete extrement of all security persons have been deeper and the persons the perso

								- Note						
DONE SOME SOME SOME	Sales of the Control of Address	Specifica	Organization and	PSC Charge Orders	Setting Charge Online	Hayers Samura Art	% Complete	Pressa	Suren	Tests one	risings	Managering	not empt the	manybid
0040	Sänderman Construction Co.	Imaar d. Barnda	21,216,00			21,216,00	100,0%	0.00	21,216.00	21,216,00	2,121,50	0.00	19,094,40	2,121,6
0000	224 N. Desplaines, Suite 690	General Conditions	198,352.00			198,352,00	17,886	0.00	35,000.00	35,000,00	3,500.00	6.00	31,500,00	166,852,0
0150	Chicago, IL 60651	OHSP	86,706.00			86,706.00	17,2%	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	0:00	13,500:00	73,206.0
6000	CFWH Construction	Demoltor, Site-Earthwork, UNIdea	74,480.00			74,480,00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	74,480.0
	3129-5, Snields		110,000,000	_		14,400.00	6.010	0.000	0.00	0.00	8.80	6.00	8.00	140,404.0
	Chicago, IL 60616													
0800	Binderman Construction Co.	Plem & Piegl Concrete	200 000 00			200 200 200	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4.00	900 BOR 0
	periodi meri comenyolini (ve.	nen a negruoross	380,000.00			230,000,00	0.076	0,00	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	330,000.0
0400	April Building Services, Inc.	Maump	147,000.00			147,000,00	11,9%	0.00	17,427.00	17,427,00	1,742.70	0.00	15,684.30	131,315.7
	22V/274 Iving Pair Road													
	Chisago, IL 60172													
0000	Gorzalez Inm Works	Metals	18,903.00			18,933,00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.933,0
	8500 W. Sind Street		10,000.00			14,000,00	6,676	0.00	0.00			6.20	2.50	110,000,0
	WoCrask, IL 60525													
0800											200			
JAAU .	NA.		0.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		1.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0
0900	Cricke Scene Reding	Resting	290,000.00			290,000.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	280,000.0
	1685/I S. Latinop-Avenue											The state of the s		
	Harvey, E. 60436													
0080	Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.	Firefooding	580,00			500,00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0,00	0,00	0.00	0.00	500.0
9800	Tax Jay Sarvice Company	Automatic Door Operators	7,000,00			7,000,00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,000.0
	968 Corporate Boulevant													
	Aurers, IL 60600													
200	Continental Painting & Decarating, Inc.	Painting	1 100 00											
100	2255 S. Webseln Avenue	Parang	4,400,00	_		4,400:00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,400,0
	Charge, I. 600'6													
2600	Anthum Power and Light, Inc.	Electrical	26,517.00			26,517.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,517.0
	5600°W 120th Street													
	Afrija, IL 60600													
	1177													
ueror	ML page!		1,195,104.00	0.00	0.00	1,195,104.00	Tak	0.00	88,643.00	88,643.00	8,884,30	0.00	79 778 70	1,115,325,3
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	6,000	61800	11 1 2000 10075 1000	4.77.79	95,000	Security of the Country of the Count	STREET STREET	10,000,000	10,400	C100/01 C100/0764	To I requested a

Since on Administrational Assess							Note	Completed						
	Type of those	Organization should	ASC Charge Chieses	Contident Overgo Desire	Highwa Considera	N Complete	Promis	Queen	Sentence	manage	representation	net amount star	reneroptodd	
			-						-	-				
0630	PSC	Contingency - Commission	75,000:00			75,000.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0:00	0.00	75,000.0
0035	PSC	Aloxanos - Enricomental	25,000.00			25,000,00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,000,0
9699	PSC	Alterence - Brick Replacement	50,000:00			50,000,00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0:00	0.00	50,000.0
0025		Allorange - Limestone Repair	75,000:00			75,000.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6:00	0.00	75,000.0
0040		Abovence - Rod Repair	25,000:00			25,000.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00	0,00	0,00	25,000,0
_			+	-				-						
			+							_				
_			_						_					
uamony	Louge?		250,000,00			250,000,00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250,000,0
								-			-			
		subtotal page 1	1,195,104.00	0.00	0.00	1,195,104.00	7.4%	0.00	88,643.00	88,643.00	8,864.30	0.00	79,776,70	1,115,325.3
		subtotal page 2	250,000.00	0,00	8/80	250:000:00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250,000.0
		TOTAL	1,445,104.00	0.00	8.00			0.00	88,643.00	88,643.00	8,864.30	0.00	79,776,70	1,365,325.3

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

# **EXHIBIT A** CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$1,445,104.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$88,643.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$8,864.30
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$1,445,104.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$79,778.70
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,445,104.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$79,778.70
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$1,365,325.30

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Tom White

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of August . 2018,

Commission expires: 08/31/20

OFFICIAL SEAL JANET RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/31/20